City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

Notice of Special Public Affairs Committee Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Public and Affairs Committee will be held on Monday, October 24, 2016 at 6:31 PM in Council Chambers for the purpose of discussing and voting on the referral of the following Temporary Ordinance:

Public Affairs Committee

Temp. Res. A-86

A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING SUPPORT FOR AND URGING PASSAGE OF ISSUE 46, WOODRIDGE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX LEVY, AT THE GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON NOVEMBER 8, 2016, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Temp. Res. A-87

A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING SUPPORT FOR AND URGING PASSAGE OF ISSUE 40, THE CUYAHOGA FALLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT LEVY, AT THE GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON NOVEMBER 8, 2016, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Dated at Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio this 21st day of October, 2016.

/s/Vic Pallotta

Vic Pallotta

Chairperson of the Public Affairs Committee